### 505180336 11/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA N HOGAN	08/31/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPACT IMAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	897 INDEPENDENCE AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5B	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10102424
Patent Number:	9964397

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** deborah.neville@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** D. A. NEVILLE **Address Line 1:** PO BOX 61063

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CI_ASSIGN_2018SEPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH NEVILLE	
SIGNATURE:	/da neville/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CI\_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT 505180336 REEL: 047440 FRAME: 0929

## Assignment

Whereas I,

Joshua Noel Hogan, of 620 Kingswood Way, Los Altos, CA 94022 have invented certain improvements in

US patent 
$$\frac{10/102,424}{9,964,397}$$
, application number 15/218,348 and  $\frac{14/750,780}{14}$ 

Whereas, Compact Imaging, Inc., 897 Independence Ave. Suite 5B, Mountain View, CA 94043, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in the above application/patent and the invention disclosed for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I request the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patents on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Date: 31 st Aug 2018

Name: Josh Hog

Joshua N. Hogan

PATENT REEL: 047440 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 11/07/2018**